Kaimeite Electronic (HK) Co., Limited
First choice One-Stop Mixed Distributor for World-Class manufacturer
Email: info@kaimte.com Website: www.kaimte.com
Click to view price, real time Inventory,
Delivery & Lifecycle Information；
ACP3225-102-2P-T000
TDK
Common Mode Chokes / Filters 1Kohms 1.5A 60V 1206 Common

◯Power line noise countermeasure for various electronic equipment.
◯Noise countermeasure for AC adapter lines and battery lines for note PCs, portable game machines, and mobile phones.
■PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
■CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
* Temperature derating was considered for the rated current.
□TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS (DERATING)
□Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
ACP 3225 - 102 - 2P - T 000
Series name L×W×H dimensions
3.2×2.5×1.9 mm
Impedance
(Ω) at 100MHz
Number of
lines
Packaging
style
Internal
code
Common mode impedance DC resistance Rated current * Rated voltage Insulation
resistance
Part No.
[at 100MHz]
(Ω) Tolerance (mΩ)typ (mΩ)max. (A)max. (V)max. (MΩ)min.
1000 ±25% 50 100 1.5 60 10 ACP3225-102-2P-T000
500 ±25% 40 100 2 60 10 ACP3225-501-2P-T000
ACP3225-102-2P ACP3225-501-2P
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Common mode impedance 4991A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance 4338A Keysight Technologies
Insulation resistance 4339A Keysight Technologies
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 85
Temperature (°C)
C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 85
Temperature (°C)
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
(2/4)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20230901
cmf_commercial_power_acp3225_en
ACP3225 type
■IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Product No. Manufacturer
4991A Keysight Technologies